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Grass Lake Community Schools Facility Rental Fee Schedule

Category 1 - Includes Grass Lake Community Schools programs and non-profit community programs that are organized and operated by Grass Lake school
district residents and are offered primarily for Grass Lake students (90% or more of membership are Grass Lake Community Schools students) and local
municipalities. GLCS programs and community programs include, but are not limited to PTO/PTA's, School Boosters, Student Clubs, Boy and Girl Scouts,
Local Youth Athletics, Wellness Initiative, and 4-H.

Category 2 - Non-profit Organizations

Category 3 - For-Profit Organizations

Category 4 - Businesses, governmental or educational entities, churches and other users who have negotiated a contract or intergovernmental agreement
for long-term, multiple use of district facilities, which is defined as three (3) or more sequential events being scheduled. This does not include auditorium
rentals.

Category 1 - Category 2 - Category 3 - Category 4-
Available Facilities GLCS/ Com.nT. PI’.O.E-, Non-Profits Organizations For-Profit Long Term Rental
Local Municipalities Organizations
HS Gym No Charge $25/hour ** $100/hour $50/hour
HS Multi-Purpose Room No Charge $25/hour $100/hour $50/hour
HS Cafeteria No Charge $25/hour $75/hour $30/hour
HS Media Center No Charge $25/hour S$75/hour $30/hour
HS Practice Fields No Charge $25/hour $75/hour $30/hour
MS Gym No Charge $25/hour ** $100/hour $50/hour
MS Cafeteria No Charge $25/hour S$75/hour $30/hour
MS Media Center No Charge $25/hour $100/hour $30/hour
MS Baseball/Softball Field No Charge $25/hour $75/hour $30/hour
Elem. Gym/Large or Small No Charge $25/hour ** $100/hour $50/hour
Elem. Media Center No Charge $25/hour $75/hour $30/hour
Elem. Cafeteria No Charge $25/hour S75/hour $30/hour
Classroom - All No Charge $10/hour $25/hour $10/hour
Technology Lab No Charge Not Available Not Available $25/hour

All arrangements for use of School District kitchens must be arranged through the Director of Food Services - 517-867-5597
HS Auditorium

Auditorium No Charge $75 $100 $125 Not Available
The Auditorium is available at the above fee schedule with permssion from the Superintendent or Designee.

Auditorium Administration - $41/Hour Monday through Saturday. $55.00/Hour Sundays and Holidays

Additional Technician - $20 per hour per person Piano - No charge unless tuning is required.
Peripheral Charges

Custodial Support - All activities which require custodial service shall pay the current custodial hourly rate at the following scale:
Continuation of existing shifts (1 1/2 times hourly rate); Saturdays (1 1/2 times hourly rate/two hour minimum); Sundays (2 times hourly

rate/two hour minimum). Event hours worked after 11:00 PM on Saturdays will require the Sunday rate.
Kitchen Support - Activities may require supervision by staff charged at $41.00/hour Saturdays, $55/hour Sundays.

Opening and Closing Fee - $30/day will be charged for opening and closing a building when school is not in session

Grass Lake Community Schools reserve the right to change any or all fees listed without prior notice.
(Fees that have been formally approved through a request will not be altered.)

**Gym Usage : One-2 hour practice is the equivalent to one-1 hour practice to be charged $25.00/2 hour practice; reservation is not to
exceed 2 hours and are to be made only on the hour or the half-hour.
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Grass Lake Community Schools Facility Rental Fee Schedule

Category 1 - Includes Grass Lake Community Schools programs and non-profit community programs that are organized and operated by Grass
Lake school district residents and are offered primarily for Grass Lake students (90% or more of membership are Grass Lake Community Schools
students) and local municipalities. GLCS programs and community programs include, but are not limited to PTO/PTA's, School Boosters, Student
Clubs, Boy and Girl Scouts, Local Youth Athletics, Wellness Initiative, and 4-H.

Category 2 - Non-profit organizations residing in the Grass Lake School District

Category 3 - Private For-Profit Organizations residing in the Grass Lake School District.

Category 4 - Private For-Profit Organizations residing outside of the Grass Lake School District renting for single event leases.

Category 5 - Businesses, governmental or educational entities, churches and other users who have negotiated a contract or intergovernmental
agreement for long-term, multiple use of district facilities, which is defined as three (3) or more sequential events being scheduled. This does not
include auditorium rentals.

Category 1 - Category 2 - Category 3 - Category 4 - Category 5 -
Facility GLCS/ Com.m.. Pr.o'g., G.LInd., Emp., _ In-District ' Out-of-District  Long Term Rental
Local Municipalities Non-Profits Private For-Profit Private For-Profit
HS Gym No Charge $50/hour $75/hour $100/hour $50/hour
HS Multi-Purpose Room No Charge $50/hour $75/hour $100/hour $50/hour
HS Fitness Center No Charge $50/hour $75/hour $100/hour $50/hour
HS Cafeteria No Charge $30/hour $50/hour $75/hour $30/hour
HS Media Center No Charge $30/hour $50/hour $75/hour $30/hour
HS Football Field No Charge $75/hour $100/hour $150/hour $75/hour
HS Football Field w/ Lights No Charge $100/hour $125/hour $175/hour $100/hour
HS Practice Fields No Charge $30/hour $50/hour $75/hour $30/hour
HS Baseball/Softball Field No Charge $50/hour S75/hour $100/hour $50/hour
MS Gym No Charge $50/hour $75/hour $100/hour $50/hour
MS Cafeteria No Charge $30/hour $50/hour $75/hour $30/hour
MS Media Center No Charge $30/hour $50/hour $100/hour $30/hour
MS Baseball/Softball Field No Charge $30/hour $50/hour $75/hour $30/hour
Stoker Field No Charge $50/hour $75/hour $100/hour $50/hour
Stoker Field w/ Lights No Charge $75/hour $100/hour $150/hour $75/hour
Elem. Gym No Charge $50/hour $75/hour $100/hour $50/hour
Elem. Media Center No Charge $30/hour $50/hour $75/hour $30/hour
Elem. Cafeteria No Charge $30/hour $50/hour $75/hour $30/hour
Elem. Multi-Purpose Room No Charge $20/hour $35/hour $50/hour $20/hour
Elementary Soccer Field No Charge $30/hour $50/hour $75/hour $30/hour
Classroom - All No Charge $10/hour $20/hour $25/hour $10/hour
Technology Lab No Charge Not Available Not Available Not Available $25/hour
Science Lab No Charge Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available
All arrangements for use of School District kitchens must be arranged through the Director of Food Services - 517-867-5597
Rehearsal No Charge $75 $100 $125 Not Available
Performance No Charge $125 $175 $375 Not Available
Auditorium Administration - $40.50/Hour Monday through Saturday. $54.00/Hour Sundays and Holidays
Additional Technician - $15 per hour per person | Follow Spot - 510 per hour per person
Piano - No charge unless tuning is required, for which the renting party will pay.
Peripheral Charges
Custodial Support - All activities require custodial support, which will be charged at $40.50 per hour for continuations of existing shifts, and two
hour minimums for Saturdays ($81.00) and Sundays ($108.00). Any work over two hours will be charged at $37.50 per hour on Saturdays and $50
per hour on Sundays. Events hours worked after 11:00 PM on Saturdays will require the Sunday rate.
Kitchen Support - Activities may require supervision by staff charged at $40.50/hour Saturdays, $54/hour Sundays.
Opening and Closing Fee - $15 will be charged for opening and $15 charged for closing a building when school isn't in session
Grass Lake Community Schools reserve the right to change any or all fees listed without prior notice.
(Fees that have been formally approved through a request will not be altered.)




